FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 // /	R
Mrd-10/4/99	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissions	or of Pat

10-19-1999

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	173929 .tached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: OSVALDO HERNANDEZ	
LUIS FERNANDO GOMEZ	Internal Address:	
**************************************	⊃ 4 4 2 4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
△ Assignment	Street Address: 3505 S. Ocean Drive	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of N	lame Suite 915	
Other	City: Hollywood State: F1 ZIP: 33019	
Execution Date: 8/19/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 0941/100		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: 8/19/99	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
φροσων (ο)		
Additional num	nbers attached? 🖸 Yes 🂆 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Richard S. Ross, Esq.		
15/19 99 91688 bin iciol y 968 6047-09411100	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$	
FC:581 40.00 OP	D Enclosed	
	_	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4801 S. University Dr	8. Deposit account number:	
\$\$ uite 3070		
City: Davie, State: FL ZIP: 3		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is frue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Richard Ross	9/29/99	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	

REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0879

ASSIGNMENT

JOINT INVENTOR : LUIS FERNANDO GOMEZ

TITLE : CARRIER ASSEMBLY FOR VERTICAL BLINDS

U.S. APPLICATION

EXECUTION DATE : 8/19/99

SERIAL NO. : NOT YET KNOWN FILING DATE : NOT YET KNOWN

I, LUIS FERNANDO GOMEZ, declare that I am a citizen of the Colombia and a resident of Miramar, Florida, U.S.A., and that I have jointly made the invention entitled "CARRIER ASSEMBLY FOR VERTICAL BLINDS" and have filed or am about to file an application for Letters Patent of the United States therefore; and OSVALDO HERNANDEZ, a joint inventor and a citizen of the United States of America and resident of Hollywood, Florida, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention; therefore, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign and transfer to OSVALDO HERNANDEZ, his successors and assigns, all of my right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application therefor identified herein and to any and all patents which might evolve therefrom, and including the right to sue for past infringements thereof;

And I assign all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention and any Letters Patent which might evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority;

And I agree to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect rights therein or required by OSVALDO HERNANDEZ to obtain said Letters Patent without any additional payment therefor but without any expense to me.

in, WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereby set my hand and/or seal this 19 day of Culgust, 1999.

Joint Inventor-Assignor
LUIS FERNANDO GOMEZ

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/1999 | REEL: 010309 FRAME: 0880